TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
SCHAKO KG Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27 Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen schako.com | info@schako.de
OPERATING CONDITIONS
--- Operating liquid: water / water-glycol mixture
--- Max. operating pressure in the battery: 8 bar
--- Max. air outlet temperature: 40 °C

HYDRAULIC REGULATION
000 = on-site mounting (pieces are supplied loose for on-
site mounting outside the room air-conditioning
module)
xyz = cooling valve x, heating valve y, actuators z are
mounted ex works (not compatible with valves
 NW ≥ 1") (for x, y and z, see table)
Pressure independent control valves
x, y Model DN
H100
(mm)
Connection
(Zool)
Vw min – max
(l/h)
1 VPP46.10L0.2 10 2,5 G ½ 30 - 200
2 VPP46.10L0.4 10
4,5
5,0
G ½
65 - 333
65 - 370
3 VPP46.15L0.2 15 2,5 G ¾ 30 - 200
4 VPP46.15L0.6 15 2,5 G ¾ 100 - 575
5 VPP46.20F1.4 20
4,5
5,0
G 1
200 - 1190

ROTARY DRIVE FOR 6-WAY BALL VALVE
Code Model Type Signal
AR01 GDB341.9E AC 100…240 V ~ 2 pos.; switchover
AR02 GDB161.9E
AC 24 V ~
DC 24…48 V ⎓
2…10 V, regulation
AR03 GDB111.9E AC 24 V KNX-TP; regulation
Code Model DN
kvs A
(m³/h)
kvs B
(m³/h)
Adapter DN
15 20 25
V601 VWG41.10-0.25-0.40 10 0,25 0,40 ✓ - -
V602 VWG41.10-0.25-0.65 10 0,25 0,65 ✓ - -
V603 VWG41.10-0.25-1.00 10 0,25 1,00 ✓ - -
V604 VWG41.10-0.40-0.65 10 0,40 0,65 ✓ - -
V605 VWG41.10-0.40-1.00 10 0,40 1,00 ✓ - -
V606 VWG41.10-0.40-1.30 10 0,40 1,30 ✓ - -
V607 VWG41.10-0.40-1.60 10 0,40 1,60 ✓ - -
V608 VWG41.10-0.65-1.00 10 0,65 1,00 ✓ - -
V609 VWG41.10-0.65-1.30 10 0,65 1,30 ✓ - -
V610 VWG41.10-0.65-1.60 10 0,65 1,60 ✓ - -
V611 VWG41.10-1.00-1.30 10 1,00 1,30 ✓ - -
V612 VWG41.10-1.00-1.60 10 1,00 1,60 ✓ - -
V613 VWG41.10-1.00-1.90 10 1,00 1,90 ✓ - -
V614 VWG41.10-1.30-1.60 10 1,30 1,60 ✓ - -
V615 VWG41.10-1.30-1.90 10 1,30 1,90 ✓ - -
V616 VWG41.10-1.60-1.90 10 1,60 1,90 ✓ - -
V617 VWG41.10-1.90-1.90 10 1,90 1,90 ✓ - -
V618 VWG41.10-0.25-1.30 10 0,25 1,30 ✓ - -
V619 VWG41.10-0.25-1.60 10 0,25 1,60 ✓ - -
V620 VWG41.10-0.25-1.90 10 0,25 1,90 ✓ - -
V621 VWG41.10-0.40-0.40 10 0,40 0,40 ✓ - -
V622 VWG41.10-0.40-1.90 10 0,40 1,90 ✓ - -
V623 VWG41.10-0.65-0.65 10 0,65 0,65 ✓ - -
V624 VWG41.10-0.65-1.90 10 0,65 1,90 ✓ - -
V625 VWG41.10-1.00-1.00 10 1,00 1,00 ✓ - -
V626 VWG41.10-1.30-1.30 10 1,30 1,30 ✓ - -
V627 VWG41.10-1.60-1.60 10 1,60 1,60 ✓ - -
V628 VWG41.20-0.65-2.50 20 0,65 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V629 VWG41.20-1.00-2.50 20 1,00 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V630 VWG41.20-1.60-2.50 20 1,60 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V631 VWG41.20-1.60-3.45 20 1,60 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V632 VWG41.20-2.50-3.45 20 2,50 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V633 VWG41.20-2.50-4.25 20 2,50 4,25 * * *
V634 VWG41.20-4.25-4.25 20 4,25 4,25 * * *
V635 VWG41.20-0.25-2.50 20 0,25 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V636 VWG41.20-0.25-3.45 20 0,25 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V637 VWG41.20-0.25-4.25 20 0,25 4,25 * * *
V638 VWG41.20-0.40-2.50 20 0,40 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V639 VWG41.20-0.40-3.45 20 0,40 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V640 VWG41.20-0.40-4.25 20 0,40 4,25 * * *
V641 VWG41.20-0.65-3.45 20 0,65 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V642 VWG41.20-0.65-4.25 20 0,65 4,25 * * *
V643 VWG41.20-1.00-3.45 20 1,00 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V644 VWG41.20-1.00-4.25 20 1,00 4,25 * * *
V645 VWG41.20-1.30-2.50 20 1,30 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V646 VWG41.20-1.30-3.45 20 1,30 3,45 * ✓ ✓
V647 VWG41.20-1.30-4.25 20 1,30 4,25 * * *
V648 VWG41.20-1.60-4.25 20 1,60 4,25 * * *
V649 VWG41.20-2.50-2.50 20 2,50 2,50 * ✓ ✓
V650 VWG41.20-3.45-3.45 20 3,45 3,45 * ✓ ✓
Left A
Heating
Right B
 Cooling

-K3 -0
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order!
If details are missing from the order, the standard model will be delivered.
Any special model not included in the order code must be queried before ordering.
* = if not indicated, the order cannot be processed.
EXAMPLE
CSL-1-R3-2500-0-VR-0-D1-22-R1-22-M0-P0-0-W3-000-S4-0-K3-0
Room air-conditioning module Cultra Studioline | Size 1 | 2-pipe register 3 rows of pipes (cooling or heating) | Total height 2500 mm | Housing
unpainted | Mounting type vertical, secondary air grille and inspection in the room | Without adjusting legs | Supply air diffuser DBB-A | Colour of
the supply air diffuser: RAL 9010 white, white blades | Secondary air grille PAZ | Colour of the secondary air grille: RAL 9010 white | Without sliding
connection spigot (air diffusers in the device) | Without primary air connection spigot | Without primary air connection spigot | Water connection
bottom left | On-site mounting (pieces are supplied loose for on-site mounting outside the room air-conditioning module) | Electric connection
bottom right | Without additional control and regulation elements | Condensate connection bottom left | Without condensate pump
ORDER DETAILS
01 – Type
CSL = room air-conditioning module Cultra Studioline
02 – Size*
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
03 – System (water register version)
R1 = 2-pipe register 1 row of pipes (heating)
R3 = 2-pipe register 3 rows of pipes (cooling or heating)
(standard)
L4 = 4-pipe register 1 and 3 pipe rows (cooling and heating)
04 – Total height
2500 = total height 2500 mm (standard)
xxxx = total height xxxx mm   (from min. 2000 to max.
3000, always with 4 digits in mm) (< 2500 mm =
without adapter piece)
05 – Housing colour
0 = housing unpainted (standard)
1 = black housing, painted to RAL 9005
2 = white housing, painted to RAL 9010
3 = white housing, painted to RAL 9016
4 = grey housing, painted to RAL 9006
Cultra Studioline – Room air-conditioning module
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
CSL order code
Construction subject to change.
No return possible. Version: 27.05.22 | Page 27
06 – Mounting position
VR = mounting type vertical, sec. air grille and inspection
in the room (standard)
H0 = mounting type horizontal in the ceiling (not
compatible with adjusting legs)
07 – Adjusting legs
0 = without adjusting legs (standard)
1 = with adjusting legs (not compatible with horizontal
mounting)
08 – Supply air diffuser
D1 = supply air diffuser DBB-A (standard)
09 – Colour of the supply air diffuser
22 = colour of supply air diffuser: RAL 9010 white, white
blades (standard)
xy = faceplate/frame colour x, blade/nozzle colour y
(for x, y, see table)
10 – Secondary air grille
R1 = secondary air grille PAZ (standard)
11 – Colour of the secondary air grille
22 = colour of secondary air grille: RAL 9010 white
 (standard)
xy = faceplate/frame colour x, blade/nozzle colour y
(for x, y, see table)
12 – Sliding connection spigot for supply air diffuser and
   secondary air grille
M0 = without sliding connection spigot (air diffusers in
the device) (standard)
M1 = with sliding connection spigot, adjusting range: 25
to 105 mm
M2 = with sliding connection spigot, adjusting range: 75
to 205 mm
13 – Primary air connection spigot position
P0 = without primary air connection spigot (standard)
P1 = primary air connection spigot on the left side of the
box (not compatible with water connection position
-W1)
P2 = primary air connection spigot on the right side of
the box (not compatible with water connection
position -W2)
P7 = primary air connection spigot on the top centre of
the box
P9 = primary air connection spigot in the centre rear of
the box
14 – Primary air spigot diameter
0 = without primary air connection spigot (standard)
1 = primary air connection spigot DN78
2 = primary air connection spigot DN98
3 = primary air connection spigot DN123
15 – Water connection position*
W1 = water connection top left  (not compatible with
primary air connection spigot position -P1)
W2 = water connection top right  (not compatible with
primary air connection spigot position -P2)
W3 = water connection bottom left
W4 = water connection bottom right
W5 = water connection centre left side
W6 = water connection centre right side
W7 = water connection bottom left side
W8 = water connection bottom right side
16 – Mounting of hydraulic regulation*
000 = on-site mounting (pieces are supplied loose for on-
site mounting outside the room air-conditioning
module)
xyz = cooling valve x, heating valve y, actuators z are
mounted ex works (standard) (not compatible with
valves NW ≥ 1") (for x, y and z, see table)
17 – Electric connection position*
S1 = electric connection top left